Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION F Director of the U.S. Patent PATEN and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	rney Docket No. 142675		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
A. Name of conveying party: Yuito ABE Masaaki NISHIDA Hiroshi KATO Masashi KITO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party: Additional name(s)	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	AISIN A 10, TAK	address of receiving party: NW CO., LTD. LANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:] Merger	B. Additions	l name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1, October 2.) October 8, 2009; 3.) & 4.)					
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12a	<u>585,832</u>	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
C. Title of Application: AUT	OMATIC TRANSMISS				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	<u></u>	7. Please cha total fee (3	arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	0 23320-4850 36-6400	8. Credit any ove deposit accoun	rpayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.		
original document. James A. Olia Registration No. 2	7,075		and any attached copy is a true copy of the December 30, 2009		
Scott M. Schulte Registration No.	44,323				

PATENT REEL: 023725 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuito ABE	(5)			
Name	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hiroshi KATO	(7)			
		(4)	Masashi KITO	(8)			
		to cad	ch of the undersigned, each undersi	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid igned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	0) 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIO	N			
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 142675)					
	, 	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
		on et	ven date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application						
(13) Alternative	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/585.832			
	filed applications	file	1 September 25, 2009				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agr identifi	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree liteation or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	n, and a gnee may be to exercise to exercise to exercise to per ited Staronizes and g from the thereinding copy grant or design exercises and the exercise to exercise the exercise to exercise the exercise to ex	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and all by deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward whence all papers and documents and invention for Protection of Industristical form all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. Independent of the Assignee of the said application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I rable in order to comply with the next the said application of the said ap	perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has cuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further utles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for			
		ited by ≻oo⊊	the undersigned on the date(s) of	11 in Auber			
Date	00e . /9 . 2	× ~ ~ .	- Inventor Biganture	Tomorko Ni abida (SEAL)			
Date -	Oct 8	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	(Legal representative for deceased inventor, Masaaki Nishida)			
Date	0.4	200	9 Inventor Signature	Marashi kito (SEAL)			
Date	This again was should as	afarahi.	<u></u>	blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.			
neither	then it should be signed be	fore at l	east two witnesses who also sign he	оте:			
Date	<u></u>		Witness _				
Date			Witness _				